D | Yz CHONGQING SENCI WUGU AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO.,LTD

SC1000 SPARE PARTS LIST

—. KFH4 Handle Assy

mmw.u‘m Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMWMS. DMMMMW HM HM >MHMH= ¢ Note
1 1000-1 HITFF A Governor switch assy pcs 1
2 1000-2 HRFERE GRIP pes 2
3 1000-3 FRFLE Handle Bar pcs 1




4 1000-4 BeiEF Clutch Shaft pcs 1
5 1000-5 YA Adjustment Locking Part (Up &Down) |pcs 1
6 1000-6 B ER Spring Washer pcs 1
7 1000-7 SEHR Flat Washer pcs 1
8 1000-8 TR Adjustment Locking Part (Left &Right) |pcs 1
9 1000-9 S Flat Washer pcs 1
10 1000-10 BeFEE Handle Seat pcs 1
11 1000-11 iz Bolts pcs 4
12 1000-12 Byt Pin Roll pes 2
13 1000-13 FEE Pin pcs 2
14 1000-14 Gk Pin Roll pcs 1
15 1000-15 B E Gearshift Cover pes 1
16 1000-16 HILFF Shift Lever pcs 1
17 1000-17 TIER Pressing Plate(Down) pcs 1
18 1000-18 R Pressing Plate(Up) pes 1

—. A4 SHIFT GEAR PARTS




mmw.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMMHMMMOH DMVMMMM% HM “MM PMHMHQ Note
1 1000-19 &2 Clipp2 pcs 1
2 1000-20 e Sheath,Shift Rod pes 1
3 1000-21 Hedhi4H6 X 40 Pin6x40,Shift Rod pcs 1
4 1000-22 Py Shift Axes pcs 1
5 1000-23 B Shift fork pcs 1
6 1000-24 TIEFER Shift Gear box pcs 1
7 1000-25 B R GrOZLRE) Oil stick pcs 1
8 1000-26 H2FEMS Nut M8 pcs 3
9 1000-27 Ba R Seat,cluth cable pcs 1
10 1000-28 76203 Bearing6203 pcs 2
11 1000-29 AR LA S Retaining ring pcs 1
12 1000-30 SEEE Washer 8 pcs 1




13

1000-31

I2FEMBx20 Bolt M8x20 pes 1
14 1000-32 JhEE Oil plug pcs 2
15 1000-33 NEERE Nut pcs 1
16 1000-34 e 14 Gasket pes 1
17 1000-35 BZAEM10%25 Bolt M10x25 pcs 1
18 1000-36 L0 Spring Washer10 pes 1
19 1000-37 “FEBE10 Washer10 pes 1
20 1000-38 {BlBS 2R B Seat,reverse gear cable pcs 1
21 1000-39 FEE X Rever gear fork pcs 1
22 1000-40 B AR X AH6%29 Pin6x29,cluth fork pcs 1
23 1000-41 R W Axes,rever gear fork pcs 1
24 1000-42 Heh BIEThL R Seat,cluth cable pcs 1
25 1000-43 Bath i Axes,cluth fork pes 1
26 1000-44 SHERE Spring Washer8 pcs 1
27 1000-45 BLHIEY Cluth fork pcs 1
28 1000-46 F A4£H1.6%20 Splitpin 1.6x20 pcs 2
29 1000-47 IZFEM5x30 Bolt M5x30 pcs 1
30 1000-48 KK ERAEME %25 Stud M8X25 pes 6
31 1000-49 RLAEFEMI10%36 Stud M10%36 pcs 4
32 1000-50 [ S Fi30203 Taper ball bearing 30203 pes 1
33 1000-51 BN EAS S Double gear,countershaft pcs 1
34 1000-52 FeA6x6%20 KeyA6x6x20 pes 1
35 1000-53 =k Countershaft pcs 1
36 1000-54 6007 Bearing6007 pcs 1
37 1000-55 B&EAE Cover,clutch pcs 1
38 1000-56 6204 Bearing6204 pcs 1
39 1000-57 BASEE Clutch washer pcs 1
40 1000-58 AR =5 Core comp, clutch pes 1
41 1000-59 & Principal axes pcs 1
42 1000-60 Fahikke Iniative gear pcs 1
43 1000-61 HERS6.35 Steel ball S@6.35 pes 4




44 1000-62 kLl Spring ,principal axes pcs 2
45 1000-63 NAFEREMI2 Nut M12 pcs 1
46 1000-64 SHEAT2 Spring Washer12 pes 1
47 1000-65 FRYRUE Restrict cover,reverse gear pcs 1
48 1000-66 A p TR Spring seat,reverse gear pcs 1
49 1000-67 alp Axes,reverse gear pcs 1
50 1000-68 {3 FY o8 5 R Spring seat,reverse gear pcs 1
51 1000-69 R ST R T Double gear,reverse gear pcs 1
52 1000-70 B RL e Pushing plate,reverse gear pes 1
53 1000-71 E 8 A5X10 Pin A5x10 pes 1
54 1000-72 OB & FE11.2x2.65 O-ring11.2x2.65 pcs 2
55 1000-73 OZY% 2 E18x1.8 O-ring18x1.8 pcs 1
56 1000-74 AR XATE20x16x29 Sheath 20x16x29 pcs 4

—_—
—N

ITFEZ LAY TRANSIMISSION CASE PARTS




i

e

]

T
i

mMMwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMHMW&MS DWMMMM% M. M-MM %“M_a Note
1 1000-75 FFO452. 5X22 Splitpin2.5%22 pcs 1
2 1000-76 VAV PAK Loasa b Nut M12 pcs 1
3 1000-77 ]2 Spring Washer12 pcs 1
4 1000-78 MEN G Driven umbrella gear pcs 1
5 1000-79 MR T30 7K 30206 Taper ball bearing30206 pcs 2
6 1000-80 ITES Walking case pcs 1
7 1000-81 JETHE30X 42X 7 Oil Seal 30x42x7 pcs 1




8 1000-82 ORI S 10X2. 65 O-ring10%2.65 pes 1
9 1000-83 BEHRMI2 X 1. 25X 10 BoltM12x1.25%10 pes 1
10 1000-84 [FIAER FHhA&30204 Taper ball bearing30204 pcs 1
11 1000-85 5 E T Umbrella gear axes pcs 1
12 1000-86 A& 6206 Bearing 6206 pcs 1
13 1000-87 AR E Cover,output axes pcs 1
14 1000-88 VAVAE Tfaskl Flange output axes pcs 1
15 1000-89 TEAER Walking umbrella gear pcs 1
16 1000-90 HEEEARIER50.2/60.5 Side cover gasketd0.2/60.5 pcs
17 1000-91 g Side cover pcs 1
18 1000-92 FEHEEES Washer8 pcs 6
19 1000-93 2R Spring Washer8 pcs 6
20 1000-94 M X 30 Bolt M8x30 pes 6
U, JJE#4 BLADES ASSY
8 91011
VTN YT




mMMwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMN%S DMMMMM% MM_MM >MHM~E Note
1 1000-95 EDANE] Main tube pcs 2
2 1000-96 B 7] GR) Blade (R) pes 12
3 1000-97 B 7] () Blade (L) pcs 12
4 1000-98 HZHEMB X 45 Bolt M8x35 pcs 1
5 1000-99 Gk~ 8] Spring Washer8 pcs 1
6 1000-100 SEHLEE R Washer8 pcs 1
7 1000-101 RIS Counter tube pcs 2
8 1000-102 IZFEM10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 pcs 24
9 1000-103 10 Spring Washer10 pcs 24
10 1000-104 SFELBE 10 Washer10 pcs 24
11 1000-105 SZRIM10 Nut M10 pes 24
Fi. FERIA WHEEL ASSY (4.00-8)
mM.MWm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMMNHMQH OWMMMM% m HM P.MH”HE Note
1 1000-106 4.00-89 % %% INSIDE WHEEL HUB pcs 2
2 1000-107 4.00-85 L% OUTSIDE WHEEL HUB pes 2
3 1000-108 i WHEEL SHAFT pcs 2
4 1000-109 4.00-841a OUTTER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2
5 1000-110 4.00-8M fig INNER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2




6 1000-111 N FIEFEM10%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10%20 pcs 8
7 1000-112 7N A IEAEMI10%25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10%25 pcs 8
8 1000-113 10 WASHER 10 pes 16
9 1000-114 HE10 WASHER SPRING 10 pcs 16
10 1000-115 AN FAIEEIM10 HEXAGON FLANGE NUT5M10 pcs 16
75 BHLEA TILLER ASSY
18
m”wwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMNHMS DWMMMM% M. MMM %MMW " Note
1 1000-116 YEIHAL Gasoline Engine pes 1
2 1000-117 BB T ERCR) Dry land blade comp(R) pcs 1
3 1000-118 HEFEM8x40 Bolt M8x40 pcs 4
4 1000-119 R Flange gasket pcs 1




5 1000-120 PUeEITR Vice-fender pcs 2
6 1000-121 A Flange pes 1
7 1000-122 W EIZEHEM12x1.25%25 Bolt M12x1.25%25 pcs 1
8 1000-123 F [§H2.6x25 Pin2.6x25 pcs 1
9 1000-124 LHERR Right Fender pcs 1
10 1000-125 HEEME%35 Bolt M8x35 pcs 4
11 1000-126 EEEAE Spring Washer8 pcs 4
12 1000-127 V22 I8 EAR A AR Paper gasket,gear box pcs 1
13 1000-128 TR B Gear box comp pcs 1
14 1000-129 fEEEE Dragging assy pcs 1
15 1000-130 TR Pin with ring pcs 1
16 1000-131 P8 x40 Pin8x40 pcs 1
17 1000-132 EBR Connection frame pcs 1
18 1000-133 PBE F74F Resistance rod pcs 1
19 1000-134 ) Clipp2 pes 1
20 1000-135 e M6x16 Bolt M6x16 pcs 14
21 1000-136 EREM6 Nut M6 pcs 14
22 1000-137 GG Spring Washer6 pcs 14
23 1000-138 6 Washer6 pcs 14
24 1000-139 TR Left fender pcs 1
25 1000-140 Gerit] Spring Washer8 pes 10
26 1000-141 E#8 Washer8 pcs 10
27 1000-142 EEEMS Nut M8 pcs 10
28 1000-143 IR0 Spring Washer10 pes 10
29 1000-144 EFE10 Washer10 pcs 10
30 1000-145 EREM10 Nut M10 pcs 10
31 1000-146 A FHARES0.2/60.5 Paper gasket pcs
32 1000-147 22 M10x30 Bolt M10x30 pcs 3
33 1000-148 SZFEM10%25 Bolt M10%25 pcs 2
34 1000-149 TFEFE B Transmission Case Parts pcs 1
35 1000-150 EHE ] HE(E) Dry land blade comp(L) pes 1

10




37 1000-151 RN 28 Support frame, engine pcs 1
38 1000-152 TRIGAT BT Bumper comp pcs 1
39 1000-153 PREOAT ST RIS Spring pcs 2
40 1000-154 ARSI T HEAT Bumper support pcs 1
41 1000-155 INEERE Rubber grip pcs 1
42 1000-156 IEFEM10%50 Bolt M10x50 pcs 1
44 1000-157 BB I4E8x14 Pin8x14 pcs 4

11




